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WASHINGTON, D. C. NUMBERED HORIZONTAL CONTROL STATIONS LATTUDE 3800 T0 3990
FORM - 6471 (1-63) by the LONGITUDE 7800’ TO 80 %0’

DATE : DECEMBER 1969 Coast and Geodetic Survey DIAGRAM  NJ 17-6 CHARLOTTESVILLE
o, STATION NAME anel | e e STATION NAME QUAD. |sTATION

VIE W

10.

12.

12.
12,

13.

13,
14,

16.
17.

PATTERSON MIN OBSERVATION TOWER
LOUISA, MUNICIPAL WATER TANK
ROngISH PAS5, BLUE RIDGE VENEER CORP,
ACK
CROZET, CHESTER HADEN CO, WATER TANK
CROZET ACME VISIBLE RECORDS INC,
WATER TANK

CHARLOTTESVILLE, FARMINGTON COUNTY
CLUB, WATER TANK

TRICO

STEP

ATIRWAY BEACON 35

WARREN COUNTY FIRE TOWER

WARREN

TRICO LOT

FREEZELAND MTN, MICROWAVE MAST

FREEZELAND MTN, RADIO STATION WRFL-
FM, MAST

HIGH KNOB RADIO MAST

CLARK MTN MICROWAVE TOWER

ATRWAY BEACON 31,6 1/2 MILES SSE OF
MOOREFIELD

STRASBURG, ASTRONOMICAL LONGITUDE
STATION

STRASBURG, ASTRONOMICAL LATITUDE STATION

STRASBURG, LUTHERAN CHURCH, SPIRE

STRASBURG MUNICIPAL WATER TANK

STRASBURG, PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, SPIRE

HARRISONBURG, STEHLI STLK CORP, GREEN
TANK (1933)

HARRISONBURG, BRETHREN CHURCH, SPIRE

HARRISONBURG, STALEY SILK MILL, WATER
TANK (1957)

FRONT ROYAL, AMERICAN VISCOSE CORP,
WATER TANK

FRONTAROYAL AMERICAN VISCOSE CORP,

AIRWAY BEACON 34, 3 MILES S OF STRASBURG
FRONT ROYAL, MICROWAVE MAST
MI' JACKSON, "RADIO STATION WSIG, MAST
MT JACKSON, BOWMAN APPLE PRODUCTS co,
SE WATER TANK

17.
18,
18,
19,
20,
5
23,
s
25.
25.

28,

MT JACKSON, BOWMAN APPLE PRODUCTS CO, NW
WATER TANK

HARRISONBURG, WAMPLER FEED & SEED, WATER
TANK

HARRISONBURG, THE CRAFTSMAN INC, WATER
TANK

HARRISONBURG, ROCKINGHAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL,
TALL STACK

HARRISONBURG, VALLEY HARDWARE CO WATER TANK

HARRISONBURG, COUNTY bOURTHOUSE, DOME
HARRISONBURG, CENTRAL CHEMICAL CO, WATER TANK
HARRIS%NBURG, RADIO STATION WSVA, CENTER
MAS
HARRISONBURG, EASTERN MENNONITE COLLEGE,
STACK
VERONA, AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR CO, STACK

VERONA, AMERICAN SAFETY RAZOR CO, WATER

TANK
WOODROW WILSON EDUCATIONAL CENTER, STANDPIPE
WOODROW WILSON EDUCATIONAL CENTER, SW STACK
WAYNESBORO, METHODIST CHURCH, SPIRE
WAYNESBORO, RADIO STATION WAYB, MAST

WAYNESBORO, MUNICIPAL WATER TANK

WAYNESBORO, GENERAL ELECTRIC WATER TANK

WAYNESBORO, NATIONAL FRUIT PRODUCTS INC,
WATER TANK

WAYNESBORO, SWANANOA CLUB, TOWER

HARRISONBURG, SHENANDOAHS PRIDE, STACK

BM W 76

FAN MARKER, PETERSBURG

AIRWAY BEACON 29, PETERSBURG AIRPORT

PETERSBURG, MUNICIPAL STANDPIPE

JOB, WEST VIRGINIA HIGHWAY COMMISSION,
RADIO MAST

AIRWAY BEACON, E OF ELKINS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
RICH MOUNTAIN FOREST SERVICE CABIN

RICH 3 (USFS) (RICH MTN LOT)

ELKINS, PRESTON HARDWOOD LUMBER CO, RED STACK
ELKINS, PRESTON HARDWOOD LUMBER CO, WATER TANK

USCOMM—ESSA—ASHEVILLE
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LONGITUDE ~ 78°00' 10  80°00’
DIAGRAM NJ 17-6 CHARLOTTESVILLE

KLY
NO,

STATION NAME

STATION NAME Quap. |stanion

40,

l}ln
‘&2-

L3,
bh.

45.
46.

’ h?o

47,
L7.

50.

50,
50,
51.

51.
51.
52,
53.

5k
55.

ELKINS, PRESTON HARDWOOD LUMBER CO,
WHITE STACK

ELKINS, RADIO STATION WDNE, MAST

AIRWAY BEACON 25, 2 MILES SE OF
COALTON

HUTTSQSVILLE, MEDIUM SECURITY PRISON,
TA

STAUNTON, CITY VIEW

STAUNTON, INSANE ASYLUM, NW CORNER
CHIMNEY

STAUNTON ASTRONOMICAL LATITUDE &
LONGITUDE STATION

STAUNTON BAPTIST CHURCH, SPIRE

STAUNTON EPISCOPAL CHURCH, NE
CORNER OF TOWER

MARY GRAY MTN
BETSY BELL
BETSY BELL 2
BETSY BELL MIN
STAUNTON

o)

STAUNTON, COURTHOUSE, BALL ON BELFRY

STAUNTON, FIRST PRESYBTERIAN CHURCH,
LIGHTNING ROD ON SPIRE

STAUNTON, SECOND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH,
SE CORNER OF TOWER

McCORMICK OBSERVATORY, LATITUDE &
LONGITUDE PEER

CH&%??TTESVILLE, RADIO STATION WELK,

McCORMICK OBSERVATORY, TRANSIT
LEANDER McCORMICK OBSERVATORY
CH&?ESTTESVILLE, SOUTHERN RR RELAY,
MADISON, MUNICIPAL WATER TANK

LURAY, RADIO STATION WRAA, MAST
STONY MAN (TT 14 D USGS)

STAUNTON, LUTHERAN CHURCH, CLOCK TOWER
RNAMENT



